
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:242
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2005
HOMEOPATHIC CGHS DISPENSARIES
Patil Shri Prakash V.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Homeopathic Dispensaries opened by the Government under the CGHS during the last five years;

(b) the number of such dispensaries opened particularly in Maharashtra together with their locations during the said period ;

(c) whether the Government intends to open more such dispensaries in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof particularly with regard to Maharashtra?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE( DR. ANBUMANI RAMADOSS)

(a) One Homoeopathic dispensary each has been opened at CGHS Guwahati and CGHS Trivandrum during the year 2003-2004.

(b) No new CGHS Homoeopathic dispensary has been opened in Maharashtra State during the last five years.

(c) & (d): During the 10th Five Year Plan, it is proposed to open new CGHS Homoeopathic dispensaries at the following places:-

1. Jabalpur

2. Delhi (Ghaziabad, Pitampura and Noida)

3. Chennai

4. Mumbai

5. Kolkata

6. Allahabad

However, due to constraints of resources and manpower, it is not possible at present to open the above new CGHS Homoeopathic dispensaries.
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